6   By checking Yes, you attest that you carry and/or will carry, and maintain upon commencement of independent practice, professional liability
insurance in an amount of not less than $500,000 (five hundred thousand dollars) per claim with an aggregate liability limit for all claims during
the year of $1,500,000 (one million five hundred thousand dollars) or that you will claim one of the exemptions authorized in the Board's rules
regarding liability insurance

Yes
 

NURSING Application - PSOR Intro
Primary State of Residence Designation

PRIMARY STATE OF RESIDENCE

Primary State of Residence is defined as the state of a person's declared fixed permanent and principal home for legal purposes:

[...]

By submitting this renewal form, I attest that I carry (or will carry) and maintain upon commencement of independent practice, professional
liability insurance in an amount of not less than $500,000 (five hundred thousand dollars) per claim with an aggregate liability limit for all claims
during the year of $1,500,000 (one million five hundred thousand dollars) or that I claim one of the exemptions authorized in the Board's Rules
Regarding Liability Insurance

 

APN Renewal Reminder
You must renew your RN license and any RXN authorities separately  If you have not done so, select 'Renew a license', and then 'start' next to